means from May 1 through October 31 of the same year. At all other times bistro 17 

lighting is unlawful. The following standards shall apply to temporary bistro lighting: 18 

a.  Be used only with "warm" color LED bulbs that do not exceed a temperature 1 

of two thousand eight hundred kelvin (2,800 K); 2 

b.  Be fully shielded and downcast; 3 

c.  For commercial uses all bistro lighting shall not be highly visible from the 4 

right-of-way when located on a rooftop (e.g., rooftop deck screened on a 5 

minimum of two (2) sides by wall, adjacent buildings, etc.), and must be set 6

[...]

Bistro Lights: Bistro lights shall be extinguished by ten o'clock (10:00) P.M. or within 3 

one-half (1/2) hour after the close of business, whichever is later. 4 

10. Commercial LED strip lighting shall: 5 

a. Be white in color; 6 

b. Not exceed two thousand eight hundred (2,800) kelvin; 7 

c. Not flash or rotate; 8 

d. Be installed so that the source is not visible; 9 

e. Not exceed one and one-half (1 1/2) watt maximum per linear foot; and 10 

f. Be installed at a height no greater than 4 feet as measured from the ground or floor 11